This catalog contains standard specifications only. You are required to approve our product
specification or to transact the approval sheet for product specification before ordering.
KLC Corporation. ● Phone +886-4-2533-0456 ● Fax +886-4-2532-5346
 February 5, 2013 ● KLC Proprietary and Confidential Information ● www.ptc-heater.com.tw    Page 1
PTC Heat Conductors/Convection Heater
Taiwan KLC's PTC Heat Conductors comes in various sizes and mounting options for ease of
installation. Utilizing PTC's self-regulating characteristics, PTC Heat Conductors and Natural
Convection Heaters are a safe and energy-saving choice for your product design. Some of its

KLC Corporation. ● Phone +886-4-2533-0456 ● Fax +886-4-2532-5346
 February 5, 2013 ● KLC Proprietary and Confidential Information ● www.ptc-heater.com.tw    Page 3
PTC Heater Numbering System
Example:
Model:   LCH-E type
Voltage:   220V
Length:   34mm
Max Power:  120W
Surface Temp:  220℃
Wire Length: Standard (210mm)
cUL File No. E31621
This catalog contains standard specifications only. You are required to approve our product
specification or to transact the approval sheet for product specification before ordering.
KLC Corporation. ● Phone +886-4-2533-0456 ● Fax +886-4-2532-5346
 February 5, 2013 ● KLC Proprietary and Confidential Information ● www.ptc-heater.com.tw    Page 4
Important Notes on Part Numbering
Notes on Part Numbering
1.  Voltage:
Select the closest voltage from the VOLTAGE list that is closest (within ±20% range) to your required voltage.
For example, use 2 if the required voltage is 240V (240V is within ±20% of 220V)
2. Tube Length:
Tube length can be customized for large quantities.
The Tube Length does not apply to LCH-A type. For LCH-A type, enter the number of PTC chips instead.
3. Wattage (Power):
The wattage (power) listed under MAX. POWER is based on PTC with 240℃ surface temperature (measured under the most
effective heat transmission condition).  The actual wattage (power) varies according to the contact material, heat sink, heat
dissipation area, ambient temperature, airflow and product design and application.  Due to the above variation, the actual
wattage (power) is usually 5%~80% of the MAX. POWER.
The power(wattage) of PTC heat conductor increases with the heat dissipation rate. When heat is retained under the condition
with no airflow (low heat dissipation), the surface temperature of the PTC conductor will reach curie temperature (Ct), the
power(W) will then decrease dramatically. On the other hand, when the heat dissipation rate is high (under the condition of low
ambient temperature, underwater or large airflow), this will cause the surface temperature of PTC heat conductor to decrease,
the power of PTC heat conductor will then increase to regulate the temperature.
4. Surface Temperature:
The Surface Temperature is the surface temperature of the aluminum tubes.  Please refer to the table below for the surface
temperature available for each LCH type models.
Surface Temp.
(℃)
Suitable Models Suitable
Voltages (V)
240℃ LCH-A to LCH-K
LCH-A
AC100~240V
DC5~80V
220℃ LCH-A to LCH-K
LCH-B to LCH-K
AC100~500V
DC5~80V
200℃ LCH-A to LCH-K
LCH-A
AC100~240V
DC5~12V
180℃ LCH-A to LCH-K
LCH-B to LCH-K
AC100~240V
DC5~12V
150℃ LCH-A to LCH-K
LCH-H & LCH-K
AC100~240V
DC5~24V
120℃ LCH-A to LCH-K AC100~240V
90℃ LCH-A to LCH-K AC100~240V
60℃ LCH-G to LCH-K AC100~240V
5. Wire Length:
The standard wire length is 210mm, do not need to specify wire length if using standard length. It is recommended to use
standard wire length during trial testing for faster delivery time.
This catalog contains standard specifications only. You are required to approve our product
specification or to transact the approval sheet for product specification before ordering.
KLC Corporation. ● Phone +886-4-2533-0456 ● Fax +886-4-2532-5346